EO1

EO1/CRANKCASE ASSY

Item

Part No.

(English part name)

Q
<

Design

Effective

Interchan

Remark

No Change | date | geability
1 |0800-013000 CVT ASSY 1

2 |0800-013200 CVT CASE COVERASSY | 1

3 |0800-013100 CVT CASE ASSY 1

4 |0800-012000-0001 |RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY| 1 RED
4 |0800-012000-0002 |RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY| 1 BLUE
5 |0800-011000-0001 |LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY | 1 RED
5 |0800-011000-0002 [LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY | 1 BLUE
6 |0800-014000 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY | 1




EO2 / LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY

EO2/LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY

ItNegn Part No. (English part name) Qly Remark

1 [0800-011300 OIL FILTER, ENGINE 1

2 |0040-012006-0030 [BOLT M8x50 2

3 |0010-090005-0030 |BOLT M6x16 1

4 10130-011400 PLUG, SEAL 1

5 |0010-080008 DOWEL PIN ¢8x14 1

6 ]0110-013030 O-RING 18x3.55 1

7 10110-013001 DIPSTICK, ENGINE OIL 1

8 10180-011006 WASHER 14 2

9 [0180-011007-0030 (BOLT M14x1.5 1

10 [0010-021005 DOWEL PIN ¢10x14 4

11 |30400-01701 BEARING 6303 2

12 [30400-01704 BEARING 6203 1

13 |01A0-012010 SCREW 1

14 |30601-112050 CLIP, BREATHER HOSE 2

15 ]0180-012008 HOSE, BREATHER 1

16 |[01A0-011003 NIPPLE 1

17 10010-013006-0010 |JOINT, BREATHER HOSE 1

18 |0800-011103-0001 |[BEARING SLEEVEII 1 RED
18 |0800-011103-0002 |[BEARING SLEEVEII 1 BLUE
19 |0800-011102-0001 [BEARING SLEEVE I 1 RED
19 |0800-011102-0002 |BEARING SLEEVE | 1 BLUE
20 [30406-00500 NEEDLE PIN P 5x11.8 2

21 ]0180-014004-0020 [BOLT,RETAINING PLATE 2

22 10800-011001 GASKET, CRANKCASE 1

23 ]10800-011008 PLATE, OIL STRAINER 1

24 10800-011009 OIL STRAINER 1

25 [0010-023305 WASHER 8.5 1

26 ]0180-332002-0020 [BOLT M8x12.5, FLANGE 1

27 [0800-011100-0001 [LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY 1 RED/
27 10800-011100-0002 [LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY 1 BLUE/
28 ]0800-011101-0001 [LEFT CRANKCASE 1 RED/
28 ]0800-011101-0002 [LEFT CRANKCASE 1 BLUE/
29 10010-013010-0030 [BOLT M6x50 1

30 ]0800-011007 LOWER GUIDE, TIMING CHAIN 1

31 |0800-011004 IDLE GEAR, BREATHER 1

32 [0800-011002 GASKET, LEFT CRANKCASE ( 1

33 [30801-01005 CIRCLIP 10 1

34 0800-011005 WASHER10 1

35 [0800-011006 PLUG SCREW 1

36 |0800-011104 IDLE GEAR SHAFT, BREATHE] 2

37 (0800-011203 OIL SEAL15%26%6 1

38 |0800-011201 GEAR, BREATHER 1

39 |30400-01003 BEARING 6200-RS 1

40 |0800-011202 SHAFT, BREATHER 1

41 |0800-011200 BREATHER ASSY 1

42 10130-011109-0030 |BOLT M8x60 1

43 0110-013005-0030 |DRAIN BOLT, M12x1.5 1

44 10010-021014 WASHER 12 1

45 |01A0-012200 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1

46 |0010-060010 WASHER10 1

47 |0800-011105 SEAT, BREATHER 1

48 ]0800-011106 SLEEVE, GEARSHIFT 1




EO3 /RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY

EO3 /RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY

It,fl,\(r)n Part No. (English part name) Qty
1 |[01A0-012010 SCREW 1
2 [0180-073002 O-RING 10x2.3 1
3 [0800-073001 BODY,RELIEF VALVE 1
4 10180-073003 OIL PLUG, RELIEF VALVE 1
5 10180-073004-0050 SPRING, RELIEF VALVE 1
6 10180-073005-0010 RETAINER 1
7 [30800-01205 CIRCLIP 12 1
8 [0800-073000 RELIEF VALVE 1
9 ]0180-073006-0010 PRESSURE STRIP, RELIEF VAl 1
10 |0010-021019-0030 BOLT M6x12 2
11 (0010-021005 DOWEL PIN ¢10x14 2
12 |0180-013208-0030 BOLT M6x45 11
13 |0130-011109-0030 BOLT M8x60 3
14 {0110-013031-0030 BOLT M6x80 1
15 |30011-060030820 STUD AM6%30-8.8 4
16 |30202-060110 NUT M6 4
17 |0010-090005-0030 BOLT M6x16 2
18 |0800-012200 SENSOR, GEARSHIFT 1
19 |0180-023002 O-RING 24x2.5 1
20 |0800-012002 GASKET, CVT CASE(2) 1
21 |[30406-00500 NEEDLE PIN P 5x11.8 2
22 |0180-012006 OIL SEAL30%45x7 1
23 |[30499-03000 BEARING 3206A 1
24 130400-01704 BEARING 6203 1
25 [0800-011102-0001 BEARING SLEEVE I 1
25 |0800-011102-0002 BEARING SLEEVE I 1
26 |0800-011103-0001 BEARING SLEEVEII 1
26 |0800-011103-0002 BEARING SLEEVEII 1
27 ]0800-012100-0001 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY 1
27 |0800-012100-0002 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY 1
28 [0800-012101-0001 RIGHT CRANKCASE 1
28 ]0800-012101-0002 RIGHT CRANKCASE 1
29 |[01A0-011003 NIPPLE 1
30 (0010-013010-0030 BOLTM6x%50 1
31 (0800-012001 GASKET, CVT CASE(1) 1
32 |0800-011007 UPPER GUIDE, TIMING CHAIN 1

2

w
w

0040-012006-0030

BOLT M8x50




EO4 CVT/CVT CASE ASSY

EO4 /CVT CASE ASSY

It,\elT Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 ]0010-021019-0030 BOLT M6x12 5
2 |0800-013103 RETAINER, CVT BEARING 2
3 |30499-04000 BALL BEARING 6208 1
4 10800-013104 OIL SEAL 34x55x%9 1
5 |0800-013101 CVT CASE 1
6 |0010-013009-0030 BOLT M6x40 3
7 |0180-013208-0030 BOLT M6x45 11
8 10010-013010-0030 BOLT M6x50 1
9 |[0180-011005 DOWEL PIN ¢13x18 2
10 |0800-013110 VENTILATION PLATE, CVT 1
11 |0180-011007-0030 BOLT M14x1.5 1
12 10180-011006 WASHER 14 2
13 |0800-013102 GASKET, CVT COVER 1




EO5 CVT/CVT COVER ASSY EO5/ CVT COVER ASSY

ItNe(r)n Part No. (English part name) Qty
1 |[30105-060012420 SCREW M6x12 1
2 10180-013206-0010 LIMITATOR, OIL SEAL 1
3 [0180-013207 OIL SEAL 1
4 |30400-01702 BALL BEARING 6003 1
5 [0010-080010-0030 BOLT M6x10 1
6 [0010-060009 WASHERG 1
7 |0800-013201 CVT COVER 1
8 [0010-013008-0030 BOLT M6x35 14
9 [0180-013208-0030 BOLT M6x45 2




EO6 /LEFT CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

EO6 /LEFT CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

ItNe;n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |0010-013008-0030 BOLT M6%35 15
2 |0010-013009-0030 BOLT M6x40 2
3 |0010-023008-0030 BOLT M6x18 6
4 |0800-014011 PLUG 1
5 0800-014012 GASKET, PLUG 1
6 [0800-014009 BOLT M6x%1.25%35 1
7 10800-014008 SLEEVE, TIGHTENING 1
8 |[30400-02800 BALL BEARING60/28 1
9 0800-014002 CAP, OIL FILTER 1
10 |[0800-014003 O-RING 63x%2.5 1
11 |0800-014001 COVER, LEFT CRANKCASE 1
12 |0800-014100 SENSOR, RPM 1
13 [0010-090005-0030 BOLT M6x16 1
14 10180-014004-0020 BOLT, LEAD HOLDER 2
15 |0180-014003-0010 LEAD HOLDER 1




EO7 /CYLINDER HEAD AND CYLINDER ASSY EO7 /CYLINDER HEAD AND CYLINDER ASSY

Item ,

tl\ello Part No. (English part name) Qty
1 [0800-023000 CYLINDER BODY ASSY 1
2 |0800-022000 CYLINDER HEAD NO.1 ASSY 1

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

3 |0800-021000 ASSY 2
4 |0800-024000 CAMSHAFT OF CYLINDER 1 1
5 [0800-027000 CAMSHAFT OF CYLINDER 2 1
6 [0800-025000 INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY 1
7 1

0800-026000 CYLINDER HEAD NO.2 ASSY




EO8 /CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY EO8 /CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY

Iﬁgn Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |[0800-021002 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
2 10800-021001 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
3 |0800-021102 RUBBER WASHER 4
4 10800-021103 CAP, RUBBER WASHER 4
5 10800-021101 BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD COVER 4
6 [0800-021100 BOLT COMP. CYLINDER HEAD COV| 4




EO9/CYLINDER HEAD NO.1 ASSY

EO09 /CYLINDER HEAD NO.1 ASSY

’\'\ 7 i \ o
o @" : //{i/

S

ItNe;n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |(0800-022002 WASHER 12.3x18.5%0.5 4
2 |0800-022600 ROCKER ARM, EXHAUST 1
3 10800-022506 ADJUST NUT, VALVE 4
4 10800-022510 ADJUST SCREW, VALVE 4
5 10800-022001 SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 2
6 |0800-022016 LOCK CLIP, VALVE 8
7 |0800-022007 UPPER SEAT, VALVE SPRING 4
8 10800-022006 SPRING, VALVE 4
9 10010-022500 SEAL, VALVE STEM 4
10 |0800-022008 LOWER SEAT, VALVE SPRING 4
11 |0800-022003 BOLT, CYLINDER 4
12 |0800-022009 BOLT M6x80 2
13 |0010-011700-0010 NUT M8 2
14 10180-022003-0010 STUD M8x42 2
15 |0800-022300 GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE 1
16 [0800-022100 CYLINDER HEAD NO.1 1
17 [0800-022200 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
18 [0800-022004 VALVE, INTAKE 2
19 [0800-022005 VALVE, EXHAUST 2
20 ]30132-480130030 TAPPING SCREW ST4.8x13 1
21 ]0180-013208-0030 BOLT M6x45 2
22 10800-022013 THERMOSTAT COVER 1
23 10010-022802 SEAL RING 1
24 10800-022700 THERMOSTAT 1
25 10800-022015 SCREW PLUG M12x1.5 1
26 ]0800-022014 WASHER 12.2x18x1.5 1
27 10010-021017-0030 BOLT M6x25 2
28 10800-022402 SCREW PLUG, CHAIN TENSIO 1
29 10800-022407 O-RING 17x1.45 1
30 (0800-022401 HOUSING, CHAIN TENSIONER 1
31 [0800-022405 SPRING, CHAIN TENSIONER 1
32 |0800-022410 PLUNGER,CHAIN TENSIONER 1
33 [0800-022400 CHAIN TENSIONER 1
35 [0800-022012 SEAT, THERMOSTAT 1
36 [30502-028000N O-RING,28x%2.65 1
37 |0800-022800 SPARK PLUG 1
38 [0800-022500 ROCKER ARM, INTAKE 1

1

w
©

0800-022011

WASHER 5.3%x11x1.5




E10 CYLINDER ASSY

E10 /CYLINDER ASSY

It’\elz(r)n Part No. (English part name) Qly Remark
1 |0800-023004 GUIDE, TENSIONER 2
2 |0800-023001 SCREW, TENSIONER PLATE 2
3 [0800-023003 TENSIONER PLATE 2
4 130406-00500 ROLLER PIN P 5x11.8 4
5 ]0800-023100-0001|CYLINDER BODY 2 MARK*“T”
5 |0800-023100-0002|CYLINDER BODY 2 MARK*“IL”
6 |0800-023002 GASKET, CYLINDER 2




E11 /CAMSHAFT OF CYLINDER 1 ASSY

E11 /CAMSHAFT OF CYLINDER 1 ASSY

Iﬁ(r)n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |0800-024003 BOLT, TIMING CHAIN 1
2 |0800-024100 TIMING CHAIN 1
3 |0800-024006 SPROCKET, TIMING CHAIN 1
4 10800-024002 DOWEL PIN, SPROCKET 1
5 0010-021019-0030 |BOLT M6x12 1
6 |0800-024004 HOLDING STRIP, CAMSHAFT 1
7 |0800-024001 CAMSHAFT OF CYLINDER 1 1




E12 /INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY

E12 /INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY

Itlﬁ;n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |0800-025002 SEAL RING, MANIFOLD 2
2 |0800-025001 INTAKE MANIFOLD, MAIN 1
3 ]0130-011114-0030 |BOLT M8x25 4
4 19010-020007 CLAMP A(50-70) 2
5 10180-022400-0050 |CLAMP 2
6 |0800-025004 JOINT PIPE, MANIFOLD 1
7 10800-025003 INTAKE MANIFOLD, AUXILIAR 1
8 |0800-025005 JOINT PIPE, THROTTLE 1




E13 /CYLINDER HEAD NO.2 ASSY

E13 /CYLINDER HEAD NO.2 ASSY

ItNeg1 Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |30603-025020 CLAMP d25 2
> |0800-026001 \2NATER OUTLET HOSE, CYLINDER 1
3 |0800-022200 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
4 |0800-026100 CYLINDER HEAD 2 1
5 ]30132-480130030 TAPPING SCREW ST4.8x13 1
6 ]0010-021017-0030 BOLT M6x25 4
7 |0800-022011 WASHER 5.3x11x15 1
8 |0800-022013 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT 1
9 |[0800-022800 SPARK PLUG 1
10 [0010-022802 SEAL RING 1
11 |0800-026002 WASHER 20.5%x30x0.8 1
12 |0800-022016 LOCK CLIP, VALVE 8
13 |[0800-022007 UPPER SEAT, VALVE 4
14 |0800-022006 SPRING, VALVE 4
15 ]0010-022500 SEAL RING, VALVE STEM 4
16 |[0800-022008 LOWER SEAT, VALVE 4
17 |0800-022004 VALVE, INTAKE 2
18 |0800-022003 BOLT, CYLINDER 4
19 |0800-022009 BOLT M6x80 2
20 |0800-022005 VALVE, EXHAUST 2
21 |0800-022400 CHAIN TENSIONER 1
22 10800-022402 SCREW PLUG, TENSIONER 1
23 |0800-022407 O-RING17x1.45 1
24 10800-022401 HOUSING, CHAIN TENSIONER 1
25 0800-022405 SPRING, CHAIN TENSIONER 1
26 |0800-022410 PLUNGER, CHAIN TENSIONER 1
27 |0800-022017 SEAL RING, TENSIONER 1
28 ]0010-011700-0010 NUT M8 2
29 10180-022003-0010 STUD M8 2
30 |[0800-022300 GASKE, EXHAUST PIPE 1

SENSOR, COOLANT

31 |0800-026200 TEMPERATURE 1
32 |0800-022002 WASHER 12.3%x18.5x0.5 4
33 [0800-022001 SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 2
34 0800-022600 ROCKER ARM ,EXHAUST 1
35 |0800-022500 ROCKER ARM, INTAKE 1
36 |[0800-022510 ADJUST SCREW 4

4

w
~

0800-022506

ADJUST NUT




E14/CAMSHAFT OF CYLINDER 2 ASSY

E14 /CAMSHAFT OF CYLINDER 2 ASSY

I'ﬁ(r)n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |0800-024004 HOLDING STRIP, CAMSHAFT 1
2 10010-021019-0030 BOLT M6x12 1
3 |0800-027001 CAMSHAFT OF CYLINDER 2 1
4 |0800-024002 DOWEL PIN, SPROCKET 1
5 |0800-024006 SPROCKET, TIMING CHAIN 1
6 |0800-024100 TIMING CHAIN 1
7 |0800-024003 BOLT, TIMING CHAIN 1




E15/MAGNETO ASSY E15 /MAGNETO ASSY

I'E:cr)n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |(0800-032000 STATOR, MAGNETO 1
2 ]0180-030001-0090 |BOLT M6%30 3
3 [30102-080020820 |SCREW M8x20 6
4 |0800-031000 ROTOR, MAGNETO 1
5 [0180-091200 OVERRIDING CLUTCH 1




E16 /CRANKSHAFT ASSY & PISTON

E16/CRANKSHAFT ASSY & PISTON

ItNe;n Part No. (English part name) Qly Remark
1 ]0800-041000-0001 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 MARK“A”
1 |0800-041000-0002 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 MARK“B”
2 |0180-040007 WOODRUFF KEY 1
3 |0800-040006-0001 |PLAIN BEARING, CONNECTING ROD 4 RED/

3 |0800-040006-0002 PLAIN BEARING, CONNECTING ROD 4 BLACK/

3 |0800-040006-0003 PLAIN BEARING, CONNECTING ROD 4 BLUE/

4 |0800-042000-0001 CONNECTING ROD ASSY 2 MARK" [~
4 10800-042000-0002 CONNECTING ROD ASSY 2 MARK"1I”
5 [0800-042004 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 4

6 |0800-040005 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN 4

7 |0800-040002 PISTON PIN 2

8 |0800-0400A0 PISTON RING SET 2

9 |0800-040001-0001 PISTON 2 MARK* [~
9 |0800-040001-0002 PISTON 2 MARK"1I”
10 |0180-040001-0010 NUT,LEFT, M18X1.5 1

11 {0800-0400B0-0001 PISTON COMP. 2 MARK* T~
11 |0800-0400B0-0002 [PISTON COMP. 2 MARK" 1"




E17 /CLUTCH AND CVT ASSY

E17 /CLUTCH AND CVT ASSY

ItNegn Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |0800-054000 CLUTCH ASSY 1
2 |0800-053000 CLUTCH HOUSING 1
3 [0180-051000 DRIVE PULLEY 1
4 |0800-055000 DRIVE BELT 1
5 [0800-052000 DRIVEN PULLEY 1




E18 /DRIVE PULLEY(FRONT) E18 /DRIVE PULLEY(FRONT)

ItNe(r)n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 0180-051300 PRIMARY TIGHT PULLEY 1
2 |0180-051002 SHAFT COLLAR 1
3 ]0180-051200 PRIMARY LOOSE PULLEY 1
4 10180-051100 ROLLER, WEIGHTS 8
5 10180-051003 SLIDER 4
6 ]0180-051001 CAM 1




E19 /DRIVEN PULLEY(REAR)

E19 /DRIVEN PULLEY(REAR)

Itﬁgn Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 [0800-052004 RETAINING RING 38 1
2 |0800-052002 CAM, DRIVEN PULLEY 1
3 ]0800-052003 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
4 10800-052205 SCREW M4x14 3
5 ]0800-052204 CAM SHOE 3
6 |0800-052201 SLIDING FLANGE 1
7 |0800-052200 SLIDING FLANGE ASSY 1
8 10800-052001 WASHER 78x38.5%x1.5 1
9 ]0800-052005 KEY 1
10 |0800-052100 FIXED FLANGE 1




E20/CLUTCH HOUSING ASSY

E20 /CLUTCH CRUST ASSY

lﬁ? Part No. (English part name) Qly
OVERRIDING CLUTCH ,DRIVE
1 10180-053200 SHAET 1
2 |0800-053100 CLUTCH HOUSING 1
3 ]0800-053001 RETAINER 40 1
4 [0180-060003-0010 [NUT, DRIVE SHAFT 1




E21/CLUTCH ASSY E21 /CLUTCH ASSY

I'ﬁ(r)n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |0800-054001 CIRCLIP 5
2 [0180-054002 SIDE WASHER 1
3 |0180-054004 WASHER 1
4 |0180-054003 SPRING SEAT 1
5 [0800-054200 PAWL 5
6 [0180-054001 RETURN SPRING, CLUTCH 5
7 |0800-054100 FIXED PLATE 1




E22/GEARSHIFT ASSY (1)

E22 /IGEARSHIFT ASSY (1)

Item .

NoO Part No. (English part name) Qty
1 |0800-060004 MAIN SHAFT

2 |(0800-060001 NUT, MAIN SHAFT 1
3 |0800-060003 INTERMEDIATE GEAR, REVERSE 1
4 [30402-02500 NEEDLE BEARING 1

INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT,

5 |0800-060002 REVERSE 1
6 |30801-02905 RETAIN RING 29 2
7 |0800-061009 GEAR, PARKING 1
8 |0800-061007 RETAIN RING 29 4
9 |0800-061001 COUNTERSHAFT 1
10 |0800-061008 DRIVEN GEAR, REVERSE 1
11 |30402-02402 NEEDLE BEARING 3
12 |0800-061006 OUTPUT GEAR, COUNTERSHAFT 1
13 |0800-061005 "H" GEAR, DRIVEN 1
14 |0800-061004 SLIDE GEAR, SHIFT 1
15 |0800-061003 WASHER 24.5x33.5x1 1
16 [0800-061100 "L" GEAR, DRIVEN 1
17 |0800-061002 WASHER 17.5x32x1 1
18 [0800-061000 COUNTERSHAFT ASSY 1




E23 /GEARSHIFT ASSY (2)

E23 /GEARSHIFT ASSY (2)

Itlﬁ(r)n Part No. (English part name) Qty
1 ]0800-062200 DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1
2 ]0110-060011-0030 [BOLT M8x28 8
3 ]0800-062204 OIL SEAL 35x50x%6 1
4 10800-062201 DISTANCE COLLAR, OUTPUT SHAFT 2
5 10800-062205 O-RING 25x2 2
6 ]0800-062203 ADJUST SHIM, DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR 1
7 |0800-062202 BEARING HOUSING, DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR 1
8 10180-062205 O-RING 88x2.5 1
9 ]30400-02502 BALL BEARING 6305 1
10 |0800-062206 STOPPER NUT, BEARING 1
11 |30400-03500 BALL BEARING 6207c3 1
12 (0800-062301 FRONT OUTPUT SHAFT 1
13 |30400-02501 BALL BEARING 6025 1
14 10180-060008 RETAINER, BEARING 1
15 (0180-331007 OIL SEAL 35x61x9 1
16 |0800-062300 FRONT OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY 1
17 0180-061007-0050 |RETAINER 25 2
18 |0800-062102 DRIVEN GEAR, OUTPUT 1
19 |0800-062101 SHAFT, DRIVE BEVEL GEAR 1
20 (0800-062103 BEARING SEAT, DRIVE BEVEL GEAR 1
21 10180-062104-0010 |LIMITATOR, BEARING 2
22 [30124-080025810 |SCREW M8x25 4
23 [30499-02501 BALL BEARING 6305 1
24 (0180-062105 ADJUST SHIM, DRIVE BEVEL GEAR 1
25 [0180-062107-0010 |LOCK NUT, BEVEL GEAR 1
26 (0800-062100 DRIVE BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1
27 |0800-0622A0 DRIVE&DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR COMP. 1




E24/GEARSHIFT ASSY(3)

E24 /GEARSHIFT ASSY(3)

N 34
& s
a 36
o7 33

A '~'
, ' NG@ ‘

3 4 .26 25@-- S 22 23 S

¢ . ‘ ) 21 20

@ , y ?019 ~ N 10

24

@1817 |
G

Itﬁ(r)n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |0800-063000 SHIFT FORK COMP. 1
2 |0800-063001 ROCKER ARM, PARKING 1
3 |30801-01205 CIRCLIP 12 3
4 |0800-063003 SHIFT FORK, LH 1
5 ]0180-063003-0050 FORK SPRING, THIN 1
6 |0800-063002 SHAFT, SHIFT FORK 1
7 [0800-063004 SHIFT FORK, RH 1
8 ]0180-063005-0050 FORK SPRING, THICK 1
9 ]0180-063006-0010 SPRING SEAT 1
10 |0800-065000 SECTOR GEAR COMP. GEARSHIFT 1
11 |0010-021017-0030 BOLT M6x25 3
12 |0010-080012-0030 BOLT M6x32 1
13 |0180-065002 OIL SEAL SD15x25x5 1
14 |0800-065001 COVER, GEARSHIFT 1
15 |0180-065003 GASKET, GEARSHIFT COVER 1
16 |0010-013008-0030 BOLT M6x35 1
17 10180-065206-0010 WASHER 6.6x20x2 1
18 |0180-065205-0010 TORSION SPRING,DRIVEN SECTOR 1

GEAR
19 |0180-065204-0050 WASHER 13.5%22x1 1
20 |0180-065203 DRIVEN SECTOR GEAR 1
21 |0180-065202-0050 SHAFT, DRIVEN SECTOR GEAR 1
22 |0180-065201-0010 WASHER, DRIVEN SECTOR GEAR 1
23 |0180-065200 DRIVEN SECTOR GEAR ASSY 1
24 |0180-065100-1000 DRIVE SECTOR GEAR 1
25 |0800-064003 CAM, PARKING 1
26 |0800-064002 NEEDLE PIN 1
27 0800-064001 SHIFT DRUM 1
28 ]0180-064004-0050 SPRING,GEAR CONTACTOR 1
29 |0180-064003-0050 GEAR CONTACTOR 1
30 |0180-064001-0010 LIMIT WASHER 1
31 |0180-064002-0050 SCREW T25 1
32 |0800-064000 DRUM ASSY, GEAR SHIFT 1
33 |0800-068000 BOLT COMP. SHIFT LIMIT 1
34 |0800-068001 SPRING SEAT, LIMIT 1
35 |0800-022014 WASHER 12.2x18x1.5 1
36 |0180-068003-0050 SPRING, LIMIT 1
37 13120003 BALL 3/8 1




E25 /OIL PUMP ASSY

E25/0IL PUMP ASSY

Itl\elzcr)n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |30801-01005 CIRCLIP 10 2
2 |0800-011005 WASHER 10 2
3 |0800-070006 IDLE GEAR, OIL PUMP 1
4 10800-070005 GEAR, OIL PUMP 1
5 130406-00402 NEEDLE PIN P 4x21.8 1
6 [0010-030002-0020 BOLT M5x16 3
7 |0800-070003 COVER, OIL PUMP 1
8 |0800-070002 OUTER ROTOR, OIL PUMP 1
9 |0800-070001 INNER ROTOR, OIL PUMP 1
10 |[0800-070004 SHAFT, OIL PUMP 1
11 [30406-00400 NEEDLE PIN P 4x15.8 1




E26 /I WATER PUMP ASSY E26 /I WATER PUMP ASSY

Iﬁg‘ Part No. (English part name) Qly

1 |30801-01005 RETAINIER 10 1

2 ]10800-080002 GEAR, WATER PUMP 1

3 130406-00402 NEEDLE PIN P 4x21.8 1

4 |0800-011005 WASHER 10 1

5 130408-01000 BALL BEARING 3200A 1

6 10110-080005 OIL SEAL 10x20x5 1

9 7 |0010-081000 WATER SEAL ASSY 1
8 |0800-081000 IMPELLER, WATER PUMP 1

9 |0800-080004 SEAL, WATER PUMP 1

10 |0800-080003 HOUSING, WATER PUMP 1

11 |0010-080013-0030 BOLT M6x22 4

12 |0010-060012-0030 BOLT M6x%30 1

13 |0010-060009 WASHER 6 1

14 |0800-080001 IDLE GEAR, WATER PUMP 1

15 |0800-011202 SHAFT, BREATHER 1

/P




E27 /ISTARTER MOTOR E27 ISTARTER MOTOR

Itﬁ(r)n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 [30401-03000 NEEDLE BEARING NK30/20 1
2 |0800-090001 DRIVEN GEAR 1
3 |0800-090002 MIDDLE GEAR 1
4 |0800-011202 SHAFT, BREATHER 2
5 0800-090003 DUAL GEAR 1
6 |0800-091000 STARTER MOTOR 1
7 |0010-021017-0030|BOLT M6x25 2




E28 /ELECTRIC SYSTEM E28 /JELECTRIC SYSTEM

ItNe(r)n Part No. (English part name) Qly
1 |[0800-179100 HIGH-TENSION CABLE 1 1
2 |0800-178000 IGNITION COIL 2
1 3 10800-179200 HIGH-TENSION CABLE 2 1
4 10800-173000 THROTTLE BODY 1
2 5 [0010-023008-0030 [BOLT M6X18 2
6 0800-170002 INJECTOR CAP 1 1
7 10800-170003 INJECTOR CAP 2 1
8 (0800-171001 CLASP 2
) 9 (0800-171100 INJECTOR 2
10 |0800-171000 INJECTOR ASSY 2
11 |0800-175000 SENSOR, AIR INTAKE TEMP. &PRESSURE 1
3 12 [0010-090005-0030 |BOLT M6X16 1
13 |0800-176000 OXYGEN SENSOR 2
14 |0800-174000 ECU 1




E29 /ENGINE GASKET SET

E29 /ENGINE GASKET SET

Complete
Engine
Gasket
Set

ltem
No

Part No.

(English part name)

Qty

1

0800-0000A1

COMPLETE GASKET SET, ENGINH




E30 /OIL SEAL &O-RING SET

E30 /OIL SEAL &O-RING SET

“| Complete -
Engine
Ol seal & O-ing |-
Set ~

Item .
tlﬁo Part No. [(English part name) Qly
1 0800-0000A2 CUNIFLETE UIL SEAL &dU-KING SCT, 1

CACINE




